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< FORM 35 L \
) PUBLIC SERVICE STAFF RELATIONS ACT o
g - €Hoctive 22 Ocrotar, 1975
NOTICE OF HEARING (ADJUDICATION) PSSRD. FILE
166-2-19116
T0:
tir. G. Brackenbury

lir. C.E. Leclerc
Senior Executive & General Counsel
The Professional Institute ¢f the

Sectfon Head
Grievance & Adjudfcation Section

Treasury Board

Public Service of Canada
786 Bronscn Avenue _ Hest Tower, 6th floor
Ottawa, Ontario Esplanade Laurfer Buflding
300 Laurfer Avenue llest

Ottaws, Ontario .

Further to our letter of Septenmber 12, 1989,
1. TAKE NOTICE that the hearing o the reference J.J.8. Pierre Blafs

Thursday & fFriday

September 5, 1989 ) -;nuuuu

whych refesence was made on

se__Sth & 10th . .. Hovember " 19 89 4 9:30 o'dock nthe____fore

kaen ¢ Deputy Qhalrmas eor e Adjodicator selocted by hum
the C.D. Howe Building, 240 Sparks Street. ilest Tower, 7th ﬂoor. Room 714,

Ottawa, Ontario.

2. AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that if
further aotice © you.

yuucumummmuumummuhmummmcrmmm-

f&dnﬁumyutﬂhmu&
Dated s Ottawa - .tk 29th Gyot___September JF
1t 1 the responstility of the grievor ot the berpaining agest to provide the Adje-
dicator with the relevast colective sgwanent o artital avard ot the heuzing
LY
I 2 SPOPRY
- K
Oeputy Regiwer
. ¢.c. P. Rlais c.c. J. Sims, Q.C.
: . Staff Relations Cfficer

Health & Welfare
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Hc.‘:!lh andWellare  Santé el Baen-éire socid

r,3n3da Canada A~
Heaith Prolection  Direction générale de [
Branch profection de lasanté ~. :
) H
Ottawa, KI1A OL2 RECEIVED
ISEP 131993

Dicrs s ol det Bes wee

JYE 14 1989

Or. Pierre Blais .
Bureau of Radiatfon and Medical Devices

Health Protection Branch
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A 0L2

Dear Dr. Blais:

The {nvestigation fnto the Mirch 28th and 29th, 1989,
medfa coverage on the Méme Breast [mplant has now been concluded.
During the course of the review, you were given several
opportunities to present your perspective into the varfous
{ncidents/events surrounding the public coverage and subsequent to
{t. Based on the findings, I am satisfied that you have conducted
several serfous infractions which place into question both your
scient{fic integrity and the element of trust and confidence which
{s essent{al to.carry out your dutfes as & Research Scientist in
the Bureau of Radiatfon and Medical Devices. ..~ . - -

[ haye determined that, in 1985, you submitted an

" abstract for review, preparatory to subaitting it for publication

{n the Journal of Plastic & Reconstruct{ve Surgery, Annals of
Plastic Surgery. You admitted during the course of the
investigatfon that the article had been rejected by the Journal.
You did not advise management of this fact, and proceeded to
submit the same abstract to a trade magazine, called
Transplantation Implantation Today. Unbeknownst to management,
the abstract was published in September 1988. Your failure to
have the abstract reviewed and apprqved prior to its subaission to
the trade magazine is in direct contravention of practices and
procedures used by the Branch in_approving articles for
publicatfon. In that you are well aware of the internal process,
1 can only conclude that you deliberately circumvented the

process.

Cana AN
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Based on the balance of probability, l.am satisfied
that you were involved in the unauthorized release of

scientifically ynsubstantisted materfal consisting of a memorandum
and an internal report to the ~edfa on the Héme Breast Implant.

This matter raised serfous concerns with the public, the medical
professton and the industry, which necessitated the comissioning

- of an independent inquiry at a substantial cost to the Department.

The recent release of the report, authored by Carolyn L. Kerrigan,
unequivocally establishes that the Méme Breast Implant Prosthesis
fs safe, quite contrary to your conclusions, which were quoted by
the medfa and which raised both concern and alarm. 1§ find your
actions {n this regard to have been totally {rresponsible,
unprofessional and reprehensible in the context of your duties.

In addition to the foregoing, I have concluded that
you have been {nsubordinate on several occasions recently. You
were made aware some time ago of the Recovery Program Registry and
the manner in which tissue samples are to be received. Despite
this, you took no steps to prevent a tissue sample being sent
directly to you, in contravention of th2 policy, even though you
had previous knowledge that this was being done. Management
intercepted that sample, which was addressed to you. This

flagrant disregard of instruction is unacceptable.

In the second {nstance, you were fnstructed it a
memorandum dated March 13, 1989, to tura over to your supervisor
by March 17, 1989, a1l copies of documentation received from
Ms. Wilson. As a result of an Access to Information response, it
was discovered that you did not meet your obligations in this

regard. : p

Thirdly, 1 an satisfied that on March 9, 1989, you
were instructed to destroy a specific report supplement. The
documentation referred to was the unsubstant{ated report

previously referred to. In that you had made changes to a
manigement concluded that the

subsequent draft and retro-dated it,

fnitfal document served no purpose. You did not carry out
management’s directfon. On March 7, 1989, you were directed to
retrieve and destroy your memorandum of March 3, 1989, re:
*Request from Office of S. Duplessis, M.P.". Management
considered the contents of your document 1napprotriate and

unacceptable, in that it demonstrated ®... a lack of understanding
You were

of rudiments of {nteractfon within the Department...®.

given an opportunity to resubmit a related document. By not
taking the appropriate action, you were insubordinate. Alse, on
March 7, 1989, in a memorandum to you, titled “Communications
regarding court cases®, you were directed"to retrieve and destroy

all copies of your memorandum of March 2, 1989. Management’s

-
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decisfon was based on the fact that your communiqué ... contained
errors of fact and judgement, and reflects an {gnorince of
Departmental procedures and communication...*. You again
disregarded this directive. Hence, once more you were
insubordinate.

In 1ight of the foregoing,
to be serfous acts of misconduct which
and unacceptable, demonstrating your unsuitab

in the Public Service.

By the authority delegated to we, { hereby discharge
you from the Public Service, effective {mmediately.

‘decision, you have a
ction 90 of the

I consider your {nfractions

are totally inapprogrlate
{1ity for employment

Should you feel aggrieved with my
right to submit a grievance in accordance with Se
Public Service Staff Relations Act.

Yours truly,

/.

A.J. Liston, Ph.D.
Assistant Deputy Minister -

Received by Dr. Pierre Blais '
July 17, 1989
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